### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polymer Group, LLC		102/15/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSISSIPPI

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polycon Manufacturing, LLC
Street Address:	350 Industrial Drive
City:	Madison
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI
Postal Code:	39110
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSISSIPPI

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3632514	РСМО
Serial Number:	77871263	E-KRETE
Serial Number:	77483800	SLURRYKOTE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (601)960-6902

 Phone:
 6019606890

Email: scarmody@brunini.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Stephen J. Carmody

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 119

Address Line 4: Jackson, MISSISSIPPI 39205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney
Signature:	/sjc/
	TRADEMARK

900211269 REEL: 004691 FRAME: 0934

100 can on 3632547

Date:	01/04/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=polycon name change (01298002)# source=polycon name change (01298002)# source=polycon name change (01298002)#	page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004691 FRAME: 0935 Polymer Group

6018981025

Business ID: 889503 Date Filed: 02/15/2008 12:00 PM C. Delbert Hosemann, Jr. Secretary of State

1020749618

F0101 - Page 1 of 2

# OFFICE OF THE MISSISSIPPI SECRETARY OF STATE P.O. BOX 136, JACKSON, MS 39205-0136 (601) 359-1333 Certificate of Amendment

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to Senate Bill No. 2395, Chapter 402, Laws of 1994, hereby executes the following Certificate of Amendment and sets forth:

Polymer Group LLC		
2. The future effective date is (Complete if applicable)	1-1-08	
3. The amendment to the certific	ate is as follows	
Polycon Manufacturing LL	C	
/		
y: Signature	(Please keep writing within blo	cks)
Printed Name Bradle	y Wilson Title Membe	
treet and Mailing Address	mem de	
hysical ddress 350 Industrial Driv	e South	
O. Box		
ty, State, ZIP5, ZIP4 Madison	MS 39110 -	
ty, State, ZIP5, ZIP4 Madison	MS 39110 -	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004691 FRAME: 0936

Polymer Group 6018981025 p.3 102074961A F0101 - Page 2 of 2 OFFICE OF THE MISSISSIPPI SECRETARY OF STATE P.O. BOX 136, JACKSON, MS 39205-0136 (601) 359-1333 Certificate of Amendment By: Signature (Please keep writing within blocks) Printed Name Title Member Street and Mailing Address Physical 350 Industrial Drive South Address P.O. Box City, State, ZIP5, ZIP4 Madison MS 39110 -

Rev. 01/96

Feb 15 08 12:20p

Polymer Group

(601) 359-1607 Attention: Rita

02-06-2008

The Office of the Mississippi Secretary of State P.O. Box 136 Jackson, MS 39205-0136

Dear Secretary of States Office.

We previously submitted an in-correct form to change the name of our company. We previously submitted to the secretary of states office Form no. F0121

ing the end of the first of the control of the cont

With this letter we are submitting new forms to change the company name. With this letter is form no. F0101. We previously submitted a payment to the Secretary of States Office for \$50.00. Please use these previously submitted funds to pay for the name change for Polymer Group, LLC.

The tracking number for the previous submission is 102074961.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you need any further information.

Bradley Wilson

RECORDED: 01/04/2012

Sincerely.

Vice President / Treasurer

350 Industrial Drive South • Madison, Mississippi 39110 • 601.898.1024 • 601.898.1025 fax • www.polyconmfg.com